Acquisition of the additional acreage brings the opportunity 
to continue to expand SHSU’s health-related education 
offerings and research in close proximity to the 
Montgomery County medical community.  

Price: The agreed purchase price is not to exceed Thirty One 

Million Dollars ($31,000,000.00)   

Source of Funding: Institutional Debt 

Review Statement: SHSU hereby affirms that the contract will be submitted for 

review and approval by the Vice Chancellor and Chief 
Financial Officer, and review and approval as to legal form 
by the Vice Chancellor and General Counsel, prior to